
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065926-2025 

Tender

Digital Construction International Programme's Türkiye
BIM Pilot Project Support

CONNECTED PLACES CATAPULT

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-065926
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05cdfb (view related notices)
Published 16 October 2025, 2:13pm

Scope 

Reference

CPC2025229

Description

Connected Places Catapult are working with Ministry of Environment, Urbanisation, and
Climate Change (MOEUCC) to assess potential projects to implement BIM on as a pilot
project to support the national level adoption of BIM. The assessment will identify a
suitable pilot project which will require support to adopt BIM over the next few months.
The purpose of the pilot project is to build capacity within the Turkish supply chain as well
as to create a case study for further BIM adoption within similar projects. Connected
Places Catapult require a UK supplier to provide technical assistance to the project team,
helping them to identify the benefits of BIM and then apply new BIM based processes and
procedures to realise these benefits.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065926-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065926-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05cdfb


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£36,000 excluding VAT

£36,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

17 November 2025 to 31 March 2026

4 months, 14 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71315200 - Building consultancy services

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 October 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

31 October 2025, 5:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cpcatapult/aspx/home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

100

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

CONNECTED PLACES CATAPULT

Companies House: 11837978

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cpcatapult/aspx/home


Page 4 to 4

1 Sekforde Street

London

EC1R 0BE

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@cp.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@cp.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	CONNECTED PLACES CATAPULT


		2026-02-20T06:38:18+0000
	TCPDF




